Differential LVDS Crystal Clock Oscillators          300 fs Jitter
HDK5361 Series        +2.5V +3.3V  “K” Family
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
 Femto second integrated phase jitter (300 fs typical, 12 KHz to 20 MHz).
 Superior phase noise (-138 dBc/Hz  at 10 KHz and -142 dBc/Hz at 100 KHz offset).
 High performance with surprisingly low price.

Contact pad surface finish Gold (0.3~1.0 um) on nickel (1.27~8.89 um)
Weight per unit 160 mg typical
Part Number Format and Examples:
Example: 3HDK5361-A-155.520; 25HDK5361-A-155.520
Explanation:  +3.3V HDK5361 series LVLVDS output clock oscillator, frequency stability is ±25 ppm over
-10°C to +70°C, 155.520 MHz
                      : customer to specify
3 HDK5361 — A — 155.520
: VDD voltage codes: “3” for +3.3 V; “25” for +2.5 V : HDK5361 product series. ‘H” for clock; “D” for LVDS; “K”:
for “K” family characteristics.“536” for 3.2x5 mm SMD with 6 pads. ‘1” for Tri-State on pad 1.
: Frequency stability code: “A” ~ “F” or custom. See table above. : Frequency in MHz
25HDK5361 and 3HDK5361 Test Circuit and Waveform:
Y Page 4 of 4 Date: January 24, 2011 Rev. 0
+
- 0.1uF
V
A
Supply
Voltage
50
1 2 3
6 5 4
-
+
50
ohms
ohms
O
D
V
LVDS
LVDS
OSV
20%
80%
0.0V
Tr Tf
D
iff
er
en
tia
l
LVDS
LVDS
Differential
V
Duty Cycle
50%
M E C
HDK5361
 Differential LVDS Crystal Clock Oscillators         300 fs Jitter
HDK5361 Series        +2.5V +3.3V  “K” Family
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCUR
HDK5361 Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout:          unit mm[inches]
Typical Phase Noise Plot  3HDK5361-A-125.000
Y Page 4 of 4 Date: January 24, 2011 Rev. 0
 Differential LVDS Crystal Clock Oscillators         300 fs Jitter
HDK5361 Series        +2.5V +3.3V  “K” Family
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCUR
HDK5361 Recommended Solder Reflow Profile  (from IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1)
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Eutectic Assembly  Pb-free Assembly
Preheat/Soak
- Temperature min. (Ts min.)
- Temperature max. (Ts max.)
- Time (ts) (Ts min. to Ts max.)
100⁰C
150⁰C
60 to 120 seconds